Corrections to

Tropical Noël

By McKenna Ryan

NOËLO1 Holiday Hoop-la, NOËLO2 Gifts from the Sea, NOËLO3 Deep Below with Mistletoe! and NOËLO4 Decorating Committee

Materials Needed List Correction

AYC-15465-253 Boysenberry is incorrectly labelled as AYP

NOËLo2 Gifts from the Sea

Materials Needed List Correction

• AMD 7012-48 JUNGLE should be a 9" x 18" piece not 8" x 18"

NOËLo3 Deep Below with Mistletoe!

Materials Needed List Correction

- AYP 15739-7 GREEN is missing the light mistletoe piece c3
- AYP 15744-14 Natural should say "Sand Dollar ornaments j1," not ji

NOËL04 Decorating Committee

Materials Needed List and Cutting Guide Correction

- Piece B6 should be cut from fabric AMD-7000-8 Orange
- Piece B8 should be cut from fabric AYC-15465-336 Fog

Placement Guide Correction

- Pieces K8 and K9 are reversed
- The current piece labeled as B4 is piece B5
- The correct piece B4 is not labeled on the Placement Guide. Piece B4 should be placed down under piece B5